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2009 WISCONSIN ACT 70

AN ACT toamend 27.01 (7) () 3.,27.01 (7) (f) 4., 27.01 (7) (g) 3., 27.01 (7) (g) 4., 27.01 (7m) (a) and 27.01 (7Tm)
(d); andto create27.01 (7) (gm) 5. of the statutesiating to: issuing at reduced fees daily vehicle admission receipts
for motor buses for entry to state parks and other vehicle admission areas under the juliddici®@epartment
of Natural Resources.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in receiptfor a motor bus whiclprimarily transports resi
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: dents from nursing homes located in this sta®&bi§5,
for any motor bus which has a registration plate or plates
from another state.
Section 1. 27.01 (7) (f) 3. of the statutes is amended ~ SecTion 5. 27.01 (7) (gm) 5. of the statutes is created

to read: to read:

27.01(7) (f) 3. FheSubject to pailgm) 5.thefee for 27.01(7) (gm) 5. A business or entity that owns
adaily vehicle admission receipt for a motor bus that has motorbuses shall receive a discount of 50 percent of the
Wisconsinregistration plates is $9.85. totalamount of fees paid under pars. (f) and (g) for daily

SecTION 2. 27.01 (7) (f) 4. of the statutes is amended vehicleadmission receipts during a calendar y#ahe
toread: businesor entity receives, in the initial transactitor

27.01(7) (f) 4. Notwithstanding subd. 3. and subject the calendar yeara least 50 daily vehicle admission
to par (gm) 5, the feefor a daily vehicle admission receipts.

receiptfor a motor bus whiclprimarily transports resi SecTION 6. 27.01 (7m) (a) of the statutesaimended

dents from nursing homes located in this sta%&3i85, to read:

for any motor bus whicthas Wsconsin registration 27.01(7m) (a) The departmembay appoint agents

plates. who are not employees of the department to issue vehicle
SecTioN 3. 27.01 (7) (g) 3. of the statutes is amended admission receipts and collect the vehicle admission fees

toread: undersub. (7),except for receipts issued and fees col

27.01(7) (9) 3. FheSubject to pagm) 5., theee for lectedunder sub. (7) (gm).5
adaily vehicle admission receipt for a motor bus that has ~ Section 7. 27.01 (7m) (d) of the statutesamended
a registration plater plates from another state is $13.85. to read:
SecTion 4. 27.01 (7) (g) 4. of the statutes is amended 27.01(7m) (d) The department may contract with
toread: personswho are not employees of the department to
27.01(7) (g) 4. Notwithstanding subd. 3. and subject operatea statewide automated system for issuing vehicle
to par (gm) 5, the feefor a daily vehicle admission admissiorreceiptsand collecting vehicle admission fees

* Section 991.1, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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undersub. (7).except for receipts issued and fees col (1) This act takes &dct on the first day of the 2nd
lectedunder sub. (7) (gm).5 monthbeginning after publication.
SecTioN 8. Effective date.




